

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).786/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2005 in WP No. 354/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF
GAUHATI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 20th January, 2006.

will not initiate any contempt proceedings. Counsel for the respondent makes a statement that they

a Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veer

Court Master

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)